FOR M PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/34)	ER SHEET  Patent and Trademark Office	
Express Mail No. EV331419714US		
	· ·	
Tab settings 102591984 ————————————————————————————————————		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Steven Gerard Ross	Name: GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC	
Thomas Louis Toth Willi Walter Hampel		
Bruce Matthew Dunham	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachedYes _X_ No	Street Address: 3000 N. Grandview Boulevard	
Nature of conveyance:	880 5)/69	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Waukesha_State: WI_ZIP: 53188	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
☐ Other		
Execution Date: October 20, 2003; October 20, 2003; October 22, 2003; October 20, 2003; respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): [ U & 9 5	211	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 20, 2003; October 20, 2		
A Potent Application No. (a)	B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D. 1 d.c. (140.(3)	
Additional numbers attached?		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Patrick W. Rasche	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)	
internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale, LLP.	☐ Enclosed	
internal Address. <u>Armsugny reasonale, LLF.</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Metropolitan Sq. Suite 2600	8 Deposit account number	
City: <u>St. Louis</u> State: <u>MO</u> ZIP: <u>63102</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
Oity, Ot. Louis State, MO ZIF. OSTOZ	070845 GE Medical Systems  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.</li> </ol>	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
Thomas M. Fisher, Armstrong Teasdale LLP  Name of Person Signing  Significant	October 28, 2003  pnature Date	
gg	. Duit	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
11/04/2003 ECOOPER 00000025 370345 10695211		

01 FC:802: 40.00 0A

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent & Trademark Office,
P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

136122CT

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or goods and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Steven Gerard Ross, of 1719 Saratoga Road, Waukesha, WI 53186, Thomas Louis Toth, of 15810 Laura Lane, Brookfield, WI 53005, Willi Walter Hampel, W305N6508 Beaver View Road, Hartland, WI 53029, and Bruce Matthew Dunham, of 9815 N. Melrose Court, Mequon, WI 53097, sell and assign to GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with offices at 3000 N. Grandview Blvd, Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING RADIATION DOSAGE, Docket Number 136122CT, signed as of even date, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

October 20 , 2003 Stern Gerard Ross

STATE OF WISCONSIN) ss County of WANKESAM

This ZO day of Colour, 2003, before me personally came the abovenamed Steven Gerard Ross, to me personally known as the individual who executed the

1

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.

136122CT

foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged for the purposes therein set forth.	Notary Public
My commission expires:  11-9-2-003	Notary Public
<u>Ort 20</u> , 2003	Thomas Louis Toth
STATE OF W/Scouser )	
STATE OF W/Scouseu ) ss. County of WANK(XHI)	
named Thomas Louis Toth, to me perforegoing Assignment, who acknowledged for the purposes therein set forth.  My commission expires:	o, 2003, before me personally came the above-sonally known as the individual who executed the to me that he executed the same of his own free will Notary Rublic
11-9-2003	
<u>October 22</u> , 2003	Wille Walter Hampel Willi Walter Hampel
STATE OF WESCOUSEN)	
County of WAWKESHA)	
named Willi Walter Hampel, to me pe	, 20_03, before me personally came the above- rsonally known as the individual who executed the to me that he executed the same of his own free will
My commission expires:	Notary Public
11-9-7003	

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No. 136122CT
Oct 20 , 2003 <u>frue Maffher</u> Bruce Matthew Dunha	m Out
STATE OF WISConsii)	
STATE OF WISCONSII) ) ss. County of WAWES 114)	
This 20 day of October, 2003, before me I	personally came the above
named Bruce Matthew Dunham, to me personally known as the in	ndividual who executed the
foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed th	
for the purposes therein set forth.	

Notary Public

My commission expires:

11-9-203

**RECORDED: 10/28/2003**